

W.P.(C) No. 1968 of 2019

Versus

... Respondent(s).

.....

.....

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Prashant Kr. Rai, AC to (L&C)-I

• • • • •

Learned counsel for the respondents will seek instruction within three weeks and inform this Court about the status of the application of the petitioner. He will also inform as to how many number of plots for residential purpose has been subleased by the respondents. He will also inform the name of the person to whom such plots have been subleased for residential purpose.

Office is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Indrajit Sinha as the learned counsel for the respondent in the cause-list.

List this case after four weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

R.S.