

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1968 of 2019

Md. Hasan Rizvi**Petitioner(s)**
Vrs.
The State of Jharkhand & others **Respondents**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR
For the Petitioner : Mr. Niranjan Kumar, Advocate
For the Resp.-State : Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, S.C.(L&C)-I
For the Resp.-TATA Steel Ltd. : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Ajay Kumar Sah, Advocate

10/15.09.2025 Learned counsel representing the respondent Tata Steel Limited
seeks an adjournment.

2. As prayed for, put up this case after three weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

15th September, 2025
A.Mohanty